
 

      Church Contacts Updated July 11, 2023 
 
 
To locate nearby churches of your denomination, see the local Yellow Pages directory. They do a wonderful 
job of listing churches by denomination. 
 
This page lists several area churches, along with the names, telephone numbers, and email links of Penn 
National residents who are willing to serve as contact persons for these churches. 
 
To add or update contact information for your church, go to the Website Update page. 
 

Church Name Link Location Contact Person(s) Phone  

Calvary United Methodist website Fayetteville Harold Hill 717-401-0340 email 

Central Presbyterian website Chambersburg Judy Young 717-401-0534 email 

Concordia Lutheran (LCMS) website Hagerstown MD Roland Foster 717-352-9991 email 

Corpus Christi Roman Catholic website Chambersburg Lori McFadden 717-352-0186 email 

Evangelical Lutheran website Waynesboro Dennis Beaver 717-401-0296 email 

First United Methodist website Chambersburg Bob & Becky Foor 717-401-0168 email 

Grace Brethren  Chambersburg Jerry & Karen Finnegan 717-352-8121 email 

Mont Alto United Methodist  Mont Alto Jake & Georgia Garrison 717-352-9186 email 

New Guilford Brethren in Christ website Mont Alto Rd.    

Otterbein Church & Ministry Ctr. website Waynesboro Julie Stone 717-352-4018 email 

Solomon's Evangelical Lutheran website Chambersburg Bill & Lilly Chiado 717-352-3601 email 

St. Andrew Roman Catholic website Waynesboro 
Alan & Sue Kohler 
Frank Pinkl 

717-352-8162 
717-352-4660 

email 
email 

St. Ignatius Roman Catholic website Orrtanna Greg & Peggy Ernst 717-352-6098 email 

St. Luke Evangelical Lutheran website Chambersburg Bob & Norma Huss 717-491-4242 email 

St. Paul Evangelical Lutheran  Fayetteville Richard & Gloria Larsen 717-352-2900 email 

St. Paul United Methodist website Chambersburg Frances Badman 717-401-0507 email 

Unitarian Universalists of 
Gettysburg 

website Gettysburg Bonnie Overholtzer Kiel 717-360-3102 email 

 

 

http://www.pnca.info/webupdate.php
http://www.cumcpa.org/
mailto:awvhill@comcast.net
https://www.centralonthesquare.org/
mailto:jyoung741@gmail.com
http://www.concordia-hagerstown.org/
mailto:rolandf@comcast.net?subject=church%20info
http://corpuschristichambersburg.org/
mailto:wdmcfadden@comcast.net?subject=church%20info
http://www.elchome.org/
mailto:pdennis@elchome.org
http://www.firstonsecond.org/
mailto:beckyfoor@comcast.net
mailto:gjfinnegan@comcst.net?subject=church%20info
mailto:jagg@comcast.net?subject=church%20info
http://ngbic.org/
http://www.otterbeinchurch.org/
mailto:julieestone@comcast.net?subject=church%20info
http://www.solomonslutheran.org/
mailto:billnlil@comcast.net?subject=church%20info
http://www.standrewwbo.org/
mailto:aldorado79@gmail.com?subject=church%20info
mailto:pinkl@embarqmail.com?subject=church%20info
https://www.stignatiusofloyola.org/
mailto:Gpsernst@aol.com
https://stlukechambersburg.org/
mailto:rhuss4411@gmail.com
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http://www.stpaulchambersburg.com/
mailto:francesbadman@gmail.com
http://www.uugettysburg.org/
mailto:bonnieo@comcast.net

